SB 708 - HHSC CCL - Priorityl (P1) and Priority2 (P2) Investigations In Licensed Child Care Centers

Information by Age Group1 in FY 20

Sep 01, 2019 - Aug 31, 2020

<1
year

1 year

years

years

years

years

years

years

years

years

10
years

11
years

12
years

13
years

>13
years?

Unknown?3

Total

Number of P1
Investigations®

Number of P2
Investigations®

166

319

415

357

280

117

54

43

28

32

16

10

604

2,455

Number of
Violations*in
P1
Investigations®

Number of
Violations*in
P2
Investigations®

132

241

322

278

189

96

36

42

23

25

11

513

1,928

Number of
Victims w/
Confirmed
Serious Injury
in P1
Investigations®
7

Data as of 12/1/21




<1

10

11

12

13

>13

1 year , |Unknown?| Total
year years| years | years | years | years | years | years | years | years | years | years | years years
Number of
Victims w/
Confirmed
Serious Injury 5 17 24 | 18 18 5 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 96

in P2
Investigations®
7

! The age group is determined by the age of the youngest victim for the number of investigations and number of

violations while the age group is determined by the age of each victim for the number of victims with confirmed

serious injuries and child fatalities.

2 When Age of child is calculated as 14years or more, then the Age Group is > 13. Age group of > 13 year old may be

a result of a data error entry as child care operations care for children younger than 14 years old.

3 When Date of birth not entered or entered incorrectly for child, Age Group is "Unknown" .

4 Includes only those Investigation Violations that are marked as Non-Compliant and has an admin review status of
"Waived" or "Upheld"

> A serious injury is not considered confirmed until the investigation results are sent to the provider. Serious Injury is
captured in CLASS application and hence data for this report to calculate the count of victims with serious injury is
from CLASS.

6 Investigations included in counts when the investigation complete date is within the fiscal year.

7 Investigations or victims are included in counts when the investigation notification to provider date is within the
fiscal year.

8 Methodology used to calculate violation counts changed in FY 2021. Values for FY 2020 have been recalculated

using the new methodology.

Data as of 12/1/21






