

SB 708 - HHSC CCL - Priority1 (P1) and Priority2 (P2) Investigations In Licensed Child Care Centers Information by Age Group in FY 20 Sep 01, 2019 - Aug 31, 2020

	<1 year	1 year	2 years	3 years	4 years	5 years	6 years	7 years	8 years	9 years	10 years	11 years	12 years	13 years	>13 years²	Unknown ³	Total
Number of P1 Investigations ⁶	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	5
Number of P2 Investigations ⁶	166	319	415	357	280	117	54	43	28	32	16	10	5	1	8	604	2,455
Number of Violations ⁴ in P1 Investigations ⁶	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4
Number of Violations ⁴ in P2 Investigations ⁶	132	241	322	278	189	96	36	42	23	25	8	11	8	0	4	513	1,928
Number of Victims w/ Confirmed Serious Injury in P1 Investigations ^{5,}	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

	<1 year	1 year	2 years	3 years	4 years	5 years	6 years	7 years	8 years	9 years	10 years	11 years	12 years	13 years	>13 years ²	Unknown ³	Total
Number of Victims w/ Confirmed Serious Injury in P2 Investigations ^{5,} 7	5	17	24	18	18	5	5	1	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	96

- ¹ The age group is determined by the age of the youngest victim for the number of investigations and number of violations while the age group is determined by the age of each victim for the number of victims with confirmed serious injuries and child fatalities.
- ² When Age of child is calculated as 14years or more, then the Age Group is > 13. Age group of > 13 year old may be a result of a data error entry as child care operations care for children younger than 14 years old.
- ³ When Date of birth not entered or entered incorrectly for child, Age Group is "Unknown" .
- ⁴ Includes only those Investigation Violations that are marked as Non-Compliant and has an admin review status of "Waived" or "Upheld"
- ⁵ A serious injury is not considered confirmed until the investigation results are sent to the provider. Serious Injury is captured in CLASS application and hence data for this report to calculate the count of victims with serious injury is from CLASS.
- ⁶ Investigations included in counts when the investigation complete date is within the fiscal year.
- ⁷ Investigations or victims are included in counts when the investigation notification to provider date is within the fiscal year.
- ⁸ Methodology used to calculate violation counts changed in FY 2021. Values for FY 2020 have been recalculated using the new methodology.